Contents
  · Edition 12.22 · EN · 03251248
D
E,
 E
N
, F
R

specified limits – see page 5 (9 Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
2.1 type code VFC
VFC  Linear flow control
1, 3  Sizes
t  T-product
10–65  Nominal inlet flange diameter
/10–/65  Nominal outlet flange diameter
R  Rp internal thread
F  Flange to ISO 7005
n  NPT internal thread
05-  pu max. 500 mbar
08–40  Cylinder
   Accessories, right, inlet
P  Screw plug
M  Test nipple
1  Pressure switch DG 17/VC
2  Pressure switch DG 40/VC
3  Pressure switch DG 110/VC
4  Pressure switch DG 300/VC
   Accessories, right, outlet
P  Screw plug
M  Test nipple
1  Pressure switch DG 17/VC
2  Pressure switch DG 40/VC
3  Pressure switch DG 110/VC
4  Pressure switch DG 300/VC
P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4  The same accessories can be
selected for the left- or right-hand side.
2.2 VFC part designations
1
2
3
1 Test point for inlet pressure pu
2 Test point for outlet pressure pd
3 Adjusting spindle
2.3 type code IFC
IFC  Linear flow control with actuator
1, 3  Sizes
t  T-product
10–50  Nominal inlet flange diameter
/10–/50  Nominal outlet flange diameter
R  Rp internal thread
F  Flange to ISO 7005
n  NPT internal thread
05  pu max. 500 mbar
-08, -15, -20, -25, -32, -40  Cylinder
   Accessories, right, inlet
P  Screw plug
M  Test nipple
1  Pressure switch DG 17/VC
2  Pressure switch DG 40/VC
3  Pressure switch DG 110/VC
4  Pressure switch DG 300/VC
   Accessories, right, outlet
P  Screw plug
M  Test nipple
1  Pressure switch DG 17/VC
2  Pressure switch DG 40/VC
3  Pressure switch DG 110/VC
4  Pressure switch DG 300/VC
P, M, 1, 2, 3, 4  The same accessories can be
selected for the left- or right-hand side.
/20  Actuator IC 20
/40  Actuator IC 40
07-60  Running time in s/90°
W  Mains voltage 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Q  Mains voltage 120 V AC, 50/60 Hz
A  Mains voltage 100–230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
2  Torque 2.5 Nm
3  Torque 3 Nm
t  Three-point step control
e  Controlled by continuous signal
D  Digital input
A  4–20 mA analogue input
R10  With 1000 Ω feedback potentiometer
P  Parameter set No.
-I  Cable glands on the inlet side (no speci-
fication: on the outlet side)
2.4 IFC part designations
1
2
3
1 Actuator IC 20, IC 40
2 Linear flow control VFC
3 Fastening set (2 x M6 x 35)
IF
C
, V
FC
 ·
Ed
iti
on
 1
2.
22
EN-3
2.5 IC 30 part designations
3
4
1
2
1 Actuator IC 30
2 Position indicator
3 3 x M16 plastic cable glands (enclosed)
4 Allen key (enclosed)